OP \$115.00 111871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Industries, Inc.		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hal Larson	
Street Address:	1801 J. B. George Road	
City:	Walla Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Phyllis Larson	
Street Address:	1801 J. B. George Road	
City:	Walla Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1118712	BLAZE KING STOVE
Registration Number:	1142055	BLAZE KING
Registration Number:	1196165	BLAZE KING
Registration Number:	1185652	JET AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032275631

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0511

Email: jabernathy@chernofflaw.com Correspondent Name: Charles D. McClung Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5093.0003/CDM NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles D. McClung Signature: /Charles D. McClung/ Date: 12/21/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0512

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS American Industries, Inc., an Oregon corporation with an address of P.O. Box 10086, Portland, OR 97210, owns a security interest in the following United States trademark registrations owned by Woodcutter's Manufacturing, Inc.:

Registration No. 1,118,712 for the mark BLAZE KING STOVE

Registration No. 1,142,055 for the mark BLAZE KING

Registration No. 1,196,165 for the mark BLAZE KING & Design

Registration No. 1,185,652 for the mark JET AIR; and

WHEREAS the debt for which the above mentioned trademark registrations were assigned as security has been extinguished.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration thereof, American Industries, Inc. hereby releases its security interest in the trademark registrations listed herein.

DATED this 21 day of December 2010.

AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ву: ____

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 12/21/2010